
Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012

Category:  Beef A704

(2) Truckloads:  Processor - Tyson Foods                40,000lb/truckload Value of Beef = $2.12/lb

Cases Cost Per Cost Per

Returned Case Portion

1772 $61.35 $0.5110

652 $92.96 $0.5140

1154 $54.56 $0.5350

x2.12

$47.85

13024-328 20,000 x2.12

30.65lb

Commodity

Code

# Pounds

Allocated

Value of

Donated Food/Case

$17.82

Processing 

Beef Taco 

Meat

Beef Sloppy

Item 

Description

Charbroiled

Beef Burger

9779-328

Fee/Case

40,000 $13.5022.57lb 

Joe Filling

11246-328 20,000 x2.12

$36.74

17.33lb

$27.98

$64.98



Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012

Category:  Turkey A534

(1) Truckload:  Processor - Jennie-O Turkey Sales 36,000lb/truckload Value of Turkey = $1.0100/lb

Cases Cost Per Cost Per

Returned Case Portion

253 $32.40 $0.5400

1043 $53.76 $0.5120

684 $32.40 $0.5890$22.91

21.09lb

Turkey Breast,

Oven Roasted

#2099 6,500 9.40lb

4,500Turkey Sausage

$32.46

x1.01

Processing 

Cost/Case

Item 

Description

Turkey Ham #2565 3,000 x1.01 $20.45

Commodity

Code

# Pounds

Allocated

Value of

Donated Food/Case

$9.49

Sliced 11.83lb

$11.95

x1.01

$21.30

Turkey Chili #2854-28 22,000

Patties

#6132



Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012

Category:  Chicken A522

(3) Truckloads:  Processor - Tyson Foodservice 36,000lb/truckload Value of Chicken = $0.7200/lb

Cases Cost Per Cost Per

Returned Case Portion

1508 $45.24 $0.4230

385 $44.30 $0.4220

537 $55.31 $0.3690

491 $47.11 $0.3270

794 $56.78 $0.4580

$32.95

$38.70

12,000

20,000

$14.16

$18.08

Breaded Chicken

Tenders

3859-328

2940-328Popcorn

Chicken Bites

# Pounds

Allocated

Value of

Donated Food/Case

Breaded Patties 3731-328 12,000

Hot & Spicy

Processing 

Cost/Case

Item 

Description

Chicken Nuggets 

Commodity

Code

$24.92

$24.71

$20.32

$20.16

Breaded Patties, $19.28

3732-328 48,000

$36.035567-328 16,000



Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012

Frozen Apricots A447

Canned Peaches A409

Frozen Strawberries A380Processor:  Wawona Frozen Foods

Cases Cost Per Cost Per

Returned Case Portion

2011 $24.68 $0.2570

1528 $29.20 $0.3040

1580 $35.13 $0.3660

Description Code Allocated Donated Food/Case Cost/Case

Item Commodity # Pounds Value of Processing 

$19.45

Apricot Cup 5977 40,000 19.89lb $8.55

$16.60Strawberry Cup 5968 39,600 25.06lb

(one full truck) x.8108

$16.13

x.4110

$9.75

x.7396

18.53

Peach Cup 5950 36,252 23.72



Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012

Category: 

A232 Potatoes 

(8) Truckloads:  Processor - J.R. Simplot Company 40,000lb/truckload Value of Potatoes = $0.1000/lb

Cases Cost Per Cost Per

Returned Case Portion

1100 $14.24 $0.0890

4584 $15.27 $0.1190

1100 $14.09 $0.0880$8.79

Potato Wedges

$4.24 $11.03

Shoestring Potatoes

Ranch-style 238010 60,000 $5.30

Potato Nuggets

Infinity 1/4" 470076 200,000

Cylinder-shaped 4189 60,000 $5.30 $8.94

Description Code Allocated Donated Food/Case Cost/Case

Item Commodity # Pounds Value of Processing 


