### Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012 Category: Beef A704

(2) Truckloads: Processor - Tyson Foods 40,000lb/truckload Value of Beef = \$2.12/lb

Item <u>Description</u>	Commodity <u>Code</u>	# Pounds <u>Allocated</u>	Value of Donated Food/Case	Processing Fee/Case	Cases Returned	Cost Per Case	Cost Pe Portion
Charbroiled Beef Burger	9779-328	40,000	22.57lb x2.12 \$47.85	\$13.50	1772	\$61.35	\$0.5110
Beef Taco Meat	13024-328	20,000	30.65lb x2.12 \$64.98	\$27.98	652	\$92.96	\$0.5140
Beef Sloppy Joe Filling	11246-328	20,000	17.33lb x2.12 \$36.74	\$17.82	1154	\$54.56	\$0.5350

### Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012 Category: Turkey A534

(1) Truckload: Processor - Jennie-O Turkey Sales

36,000lb/truckload

Value of Turkey = \$1.0100/lb

Item <u>Description</u>	Commodity <u>Code</u>	# Pounds <u>Allocated</u>	Value of Donated Food/Case	Processing Cost/Case	Cases Returned	Cost Per Case	Cost Per Portion
Sliced Turkey Ham	#2565	3,000	11.83lb x1.01 \$11.95	\$20.45	253	\$32.40	\$0.5400
Turkey Chili	#2854-28	22,000	21.09lb x1.01 \$21.30	\$32.46	1043	\$53.76	\$0.5120
Turkey Sausage Patties	#6132	4,500					
Turkey Breast, Oven Roasted	#2099	6,500	9.40lb x1.01 \$9.49	\$22.91	684	\$32.40	\$0.5890

## Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012 Category: Chicken A522

(3) Truckloads: Processor - Tyson Foodservice

36,000lb/truckload

Value of Chicken = \$0.7200/lb

(b) Traditionals: Troop		monori – φο					
Item <u>Description</u>	Commodity <u>Code</u>	# Pounds <u>Allocated</u>	Value of Donated Food/Case	Processing Cost/Case	Cases Returned	Cost Per Case	Cost Per Portion
Chicken Nuggets	3732-328	48,000	\$20.32	\$24.92	1508	\$45.24	\$0.4230
Breaded Patties	3731-328	12,000	\$20.16	\$24.71	385	\$44.30	\$0.4220
Breaded Patties, Hot & Spicy	5567-328	16,000	\$19.28	\$36.03	537	\$55.31	\$0.3690
Breaded Chicken Tenders	3859-328	12,000	\$14.16	\$32.95	491	\$47.11	\$0.3270
Popcorn Chicken Bites	2940-328	20,000	\$18.08	\$38.70	794	\$56.78	\$0.4580

# Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012 Frozen Apricots A447 Canned Peaches A409 Frozen Strawberries A380

Processor: Wawona Frozen Foods

Item <u>Description</u>	Commodity <u>Code</u>	# Pounds Allocated	Value of Donated Food/Case	Processing Cost/Case	Cases Returned	Cost Per Case	Cost Pe Portion
Apricot Cup	5977	40,000 (one full truck)	19.89lb x.8108 \$16.13	\$8.55	2011	\$24.68	\$0.2570
Peach Cup	5950	36,252	23.72 x.4110 \$9.75	\$19.45	1528	\$29.20	\$0.3040
Strawberry Cup	5968	39,600	25.06lb x.7396 18.53	\$16.60	1580	\$35.13	\$0.3660

# Commodity Processing Report for 2011-2012 Category: A232 Potatoes

(8) Truckloads: Processor - J.R. Simplot Company

40,000lb/truckload

Value of Potatoes = \$0.1000/lb

Item <u>Description</u>	Commodity <u>Code</u>	# Pounds <u>Allocated</u>	Value of Donated Food/Case	Processing Cost/Case	Cases Returned	Cost Per Case	Cost Per Portion
Cylinder-shaped Potato Nuggets	4189	60,000	\$5.30	\$8.94	1100	\$14.24	\$0.0890
Infinity 1/4" Shoestring Potatoes	470076	200,000	\$4.24	\$11.03	4584	\$15.27	\$0.1190
Ranch-style Potato Wedges	238010	60,000	\$5.30	\$8.79	1100	\$14.09	\$0.0880